	02-2006 U.S. Department of COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
$\frac{REC}{10/06(8)}$		
To the Director of the U.S. Patents and Tra 103	3331044 ents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Paul Ansolabehere	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
	Name: Anagram International, Inc.	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes X No		
3. Nature of conveyance: Execution Date(s) October 26, 2006	Street Address: 7700 Anagram Drive	
Assignment   Merger	City: Minneapolis	
Security Agreement Change of Name		
Government Interest Assignment	State: MN	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: <u>55344-7307</u>	
Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes 🛛 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers atta	ached? 🗌 Yes 🗍 No	
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>	
Name: Gerald E. Helget	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40	
Internal Address: Briggs and Morgan, P.A.	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 2200 IDS Center	Inclosed	
80 South Eighth Street	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Minneapolis		
State <u>: MN</u> Zip: <u>55402</u>	8. Payment Information	
Phone Number : 612-977-8480	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Fax Number:612-977-8650	b. Deposit Account Number	
Email Address: ip@briggs.com	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature: Nelan & Capa	October 26, 2006	
Signature Signature Nelson R. Capes (37,106)	Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents 2	
Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:		

.

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Anagram International, Inc. a Minnesota corporation, with its principal place of business located at 7700 Anagram Drive, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55344-7307 is desirous of acquiring an interest in and to said invention, and in and to the patent that issues thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Known, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the entire right, title and interest of said Paul Ansolabehere, in and to said United States patent, and the invention disclosed and claimed therein, the resultant patent or patents for said invention, and any renewals, reissues, extensions, substitutions, continuations or divisions thereof, continuations-in-part thereof, including all rights to apply for and obtain patents therefore in all foreign countries, is hereby sold, assigned and transferred unto said Anagram International, Inc.

Paul Ansolabehere agrees to sign such papers, testify orally and do other things at the expense of Anagram International, Inc. or its successors or assigns, as may be reasonably necessary for the purpose of obtaining and enforcing such patents.

The Commissioner for Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue said patent in accordance with this Agreement.

Signed at Anagram Inth, this 26th day of October, 2006.

Paul Ansolabehere

STATE OF <u>Minnesota</u>) )ss. COUNTY OF <u>Hennepin</u>)

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 26 day of October, 2006.

NANCY L. KROELL NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNEBOTA MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 1-31-08

Ylancy L. Broello	
Notary Public	

My commission expires: 1/31/08

1958313v1

**RECORDED: 10/26/2006**